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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 201819 2017-18 201617 201516
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 120 120

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

{ Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

2014-15

2013-14

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) = Students Students (Including ~ (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2 Years 54 149 203 69 134 0 4 31 0 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed
(2015-16) 120 86 (2016-17) 80 55 360000 (Three lakh sixty 0
thousand)
(2016-17) 120 70 (2017-18) 63 M 384000 (Three lakh eighty 0
four thousand)
(2017-18) 120 79 (2018-19) 72 57 400000 (Four lakh) 2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

35

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2017-18
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2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

307105 (Three lakh seven thousan
d one hundred five)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

26175419 (Two crore sixty one lakh
seventy five thousand four hundre
d nineteen)

9075630 (Ninety lakh seventy five t
housand six hundred thirty)

3669159 (Thirty six lakh sixty nine t
housand one hundred fifty nine)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

293434 (Two lakh ninety three tho
usand four hundred thirty four)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

27081146 (Two crore seventy lakh
eighty one thousand one hundred
forty six)

7656798 (Seventy six lakh fifty six t
housand seven hundred ninety eig
ht)

2969244 (Twenty nine lakh sixty ni
ne thousand two hundred forty fo
ur)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

187546 (One lakh eighty seven tho
usand five hundred forty six)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

21756679 (Two crore seventeen la
kh fifty six thousand six hundred s
eventy nine)

13806295 (One crore thirty eight la
kh six thousand two hundred ninet
y five)

1725989 (Seventeen lakh twenty fiv
e thousand nine hundred eighty ni
ne)

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation?  YES
NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO
ICAR Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid ICAR Accreditation?

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?

NO

IPR
Calendar year 2018 2017 2016
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
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Calendar year

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19
Total no. of Sponsored Projects = 8
Total no. of Funding Agencies 6

Total Amount Received 12334640
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words One Crore twenty three lakh thirty four thousand six h
undred forty Rupees

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
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2017-18

8

11618790

2018

One Crore sixteen lakh twenty eighten thousand seven h

undred ninety rupees

2018-19

4

225000

Two lakh twenty five thousand

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/
Management Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding
Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2018-19

15

224

8351387

Eighty three lakhs fifty one thousand three h
undred eighty Seven only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18

10

301

3918530

Thirty nine lakhs eighteen thousand fiv

e hundred thirty only

2017 2016
0 0
2016-17
7
6
4705810

t hundred ten

2017-18 2016-17
2 0
2 0
204000 0
Two lakh four thousand Zero
2016-17
14
171
4801628

dred twenty eight only

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details
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Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Forty seven lakh five thousand eigh

Forty Eight Lakhs one thousand six hun
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1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year

(2018-19).
0

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 5

S.No. Name of the
Student/Name
of the Team

1 Umanag
Bansal

2 DAIMEE SETHI

3 COL RAJEEV
KHATRI

4 DR ARPITA
AGRAWAL

5 DR JYOTIKA

Faculty Details

Name of the Award

Empowering Youth For
Global Development

WHO SOUTH EAST
ASIA Regional Office
for excellent concept
notes on Health in
Sustainable
Development Goal

WHO SOUTH EAST
ASIA Regional Office
for excellent concept
notes on Health in
Sustainable
Development Goal

WHO SOUTH EAST
ASIA Regional Office
for excellent concept
notes on Health in
Sustainable
Development Goal

WHO SOUTH EAST
ASIA Regional Office
for excellent concept
notes on Health in
Sustainable
Development Goal

Name of International
Institution/Organisation
from where the award has
been received

New York University New
York

WHO

World Health Organization

World Health Organization

World Health Organization

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender
1 Dr Sanjiv Kumar 66  Dean/ Principal / Director / Male
Vice Chancellor

2 Dr A K Khokhar 68 Professor Male

3 Dr Pradeep Panda 55  Professor Male

4 Dr B S Singh 54  Associate Professor Male

5 Dr Preetha G S 51 Associate Professor Female

6 Dr Anandhi 52 Associate Professor Female
Ramachandran

7 Dr Nitish Dogra 44 Associate Professor Male

8 Dr Manish 41 Associate Professor Male
Priyadarshi
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Address of the Agency
giving award

70 Washington Square S
New York NY 10012 USA

Department of Food
Safety and Zoonoses
(FOS) World Health
Organization Avenue
Appia 20 CH-1211
Geneva 27, Switzerland

Department of Food
Safety and Zoonoses
(FOS) World Health
Organization Avenue
Appia 20 CH-1211
Geneva 27, Switzerland

Department of Food
Safety and Zoonoses
(FOS) World Health
Organization Avenue
Appia 20 CH-1211
Geneva 27, Switzerland

Department of Food
Safety and Zoonoses
(FOS) World Health
Organization Avenue
Appia 20 CH-1211
Geneva 27, Switzerland

Qualification =~ Experience (In
Months)
M.D 444
MBBS 564
Ph.D 300
Ph.D 264
MD 240
Ph.D 240
MD 168
Ph.D 192

Contact Email ID of
the Agency

registrar@nyu.edu

foodsafety@who.int

foodsafety@who.int

foodsafety@who.int

foodsafety@who.int

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Year of
receiving
award

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

Currently working
with institution?

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Email ID of the student

bansalumang18@gmail.com

daimee.24.sethi@gmail.com

rajkhat86@gmail.com

arpita0804@yahoo.com

jyotikamaggo387@gmail.com

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

01-02-
2011

10-09-
2019

06-08- -
2012

09-11- -
2015

16-12- -
2013

2211
2010

01-06- -
2010

19-10- -
2009

29-10- -
2015

Contact no.
of the
student

9354232226

9873417140

9711220235

7500282510

9990386535

Association
type

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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9 Dr Nishikant Bele

10 Dr Vinay Tripathi

1 Dr Sumesh Kumar

12 Ms Divya Aggarwal

13 Dr Pankaj Talreja

14 Dr Jitender Sodhi

15 Dr Sumant Swain

16 Dr Supten
Sarbadhikari

44

40

41

40

2

53

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MD

Ph.D

228

114

214

228

252

183

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

01-10-
2015

10-12-
2012

23-11-
2015

01-12-
2014

26-08-
2016

12-11-
2018

01-04-
2019

17-08-
2017

16-03-
2019

29-09-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

5/5



