

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-S-70 Institute Name: INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

← Go Back (/DCS/Home) Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	120	120				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	54	149	203	69	134	0	4	31	0	0	0	35

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selecter for Higher Studies
(2015-16)	120	86	(2016-17)	80	55	360000 (Three lakh sixty thousand)	0
(2016-17)	120	70	(2017-18)	63	41	384000 (Three lakh eighty four thousand)	0
(2017-18)	120	79	(2018-19)	72	57	400000 (Four lakh)	2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)			
Total Students			
Full Time	0		
Part Time	0		

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
2018-19 2017-18 2016-17						
Full Time	0	0	0			
Part Time	0	0	0			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	307105 (Three lakh seven thousan d one hundred five)	293434 (Two lakh ninety three tho usand four hundred thirty four)	187546 (One lakh eighty seven tho usand five hundred forty six)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for workshop as per the need of curricula)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	26175419 (Two crore sixty one lakh seventy five thousand four hundre d nineteen)	27081146 (Two crore seventy lakh eighty one thousand one hundred forty six)	21756679 (Two crore seventeen la kh fifty six thousand six hundred s eventy nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	9075630 (Ninety lakh seventy five t housand six hundred thirty)	7656798 (Seventy six lakh fifty six t housand seven hundred ninety eig ht)	13806295 (One crore thirty eight la kh six thousand two hundred ninet y five)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	3669159 (Thirty six lakh sixty nine t housand one hundred fifty nine)	2969244 (Twenty nine lakh sixty ni ne thousand two hundred forty fo ur)	1725989 (Seventeen lakh twenty fiv e thousand nine hundred eighty ni ne)

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? YES NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO ICAR Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid ICAR Accreditation?

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme? NO

IPR

Calendar year	2018	2017	2016
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0

Calendar year	2018	2017	2016
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	8	8	7
Total no. of Funding Agencies	6	8	6
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	12334640	11618790	4705810
Amount Received in Words	One Crore twenty three lakh thirty four thousand six h undred forty Rupees	One Crore sixteen lakh twenty eighten thousand seven h undred ninety rupees	Forty seven lakh five thousand eigh t hundred ten

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	4	2	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	2	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	225000	204000	0
Amount Received in Words	Two lakh twenty five thousand	Two lakh four thousand	Zero

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	15	10	14
Total no. of Participants	224	301	171
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	8351387	3918530	4801628
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Eighty three lakhs fifty one thousand three h undred eighty Seven only	Thirty nine lakhs eighteen thousand fiv e hundred thirty only	Forty Eight Lakhs one thousand six hun dred twenty eight only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Awards Details

1. How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year (2018-19).

0

2. How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 5

S.No.	Name of the Student/Name of the Team	Name of the Award	Name of International Institution/Organisation from where the award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the student	Contact no. of the student
1	Umanag Bansal	Empowering Youth For Global Development	New York University New York	70 Washington Square S New York NY 10012 USA	registrar@nyu.edu	2018	bansalumang18@gmail.com	9354232226
2	DAIMEE SETHI	WHO SOUTH EAST ASIA Regional Office for excellent concept notes on Health in Sustainable Development Goal	WHO	Department of Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS) World Health Organization Avenue Appia 20 CH-1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland	foodsafety@who.int	2018	daimee.24.sethi@gmail.com	9873417140
3	COL RAJEEV KHATRI	WHO SOUTH EAST ASIA Regional Office for excellent concept notes on Health in Sustainable Development Goal	World Health Organization	Department of Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS) World Health Organization Avenue Appia 20 CH-1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland	foodsafety@who.int	2018	rajkhat86@gmail.com	9711220235
4	DR ARPITA AGRAWAL	WHO SOUTH EAST ASIA Regional Office for excellent concept notes on Health in Sustainable Development Goal	World Health Organization	Department of Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS) World Health Organization Avenue Appia 20 CH-1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland	foodsafety@who.int	2018	arpita0804@yahoo.com	7500282510
5	DR JYOTIKA	WHO SOUTH EAST ASIA Regional Office for excellent concept notes on Health in Sustainable Development Goal	World Health Organization	Department of Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS) World Health Organization Avenue Appia 20 CH-1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland	foodsafety@who.int	2018	jyotikamaggo387@gmail.com	9990386535

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Sanjiv Kumar	66	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.D	444	Yes	No	01-02- 2011	10-09- 2019	Adhoc / Contractual
2	Dr A K Khokhar	68	Professor	Male	MBBS	564	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2012		Adhoc / Contractual
3	Dr Pradeep Panda	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	09-11- 2015		Regular
4	Dr B S Singh	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2013		Regular
5	Dr Preetha G S	51	Associate Professor	Female	MD	240	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2010		Regular
6	Dr Anandhi Ramachandran	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regular
7	Dr Nitish Dogra	44	Associate Professor	Male	MD	168	Yes	Yes 19-10- 2009			Regular
3	Dr Manish Priyadarshi	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	29-10- 2015		Regular

9	Dr Nishikant Bele	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2015		Regular
10	Dr Vinay Tripathi	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2012		Regular
11	Dr Sumesh Kumar	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	23-11- 2015		Regular
12	Ms Divya Aggarwal	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	228	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2014		Regular
13	Dr Pankaj Talreja	41	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	252	Yes	Yes	26-08- 2016		Regular
14	Dr Jitender Sodhi	40	Associate Professor	Male	MD	183	Yes	No	12-11- 2018	16-03- 2019	Adhoc / Contractual
15	Dr Sumant Swain	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	7	No	Yes	01-04- 2019		Regular
16	Dr Supten Sarbadhikari	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	No	17-08- 2017	29-09- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual